

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

-----)	
LIBERTARIAN NATIONAL)	
COMMITTEE, INC.,)	Case No. 1:16-CV-0121-BAH
)	
Plaintiff,)	
)	
v.)	
)	
FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION,)	
)	
Defendant.)	
-----)	

MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN OPPOSITION TO DEFENDANT’S
MOTION TO DISMISS AND IN REPLY TO DEFENDANT’S OPPOSITION TO PLAINTIFF’S
MOTION TO CERTIFY FACTS AND QUESTIONS

Plaintiff Libertarian National Committee, Inc., respectfully submits its Memorandum of Points and Authorities in Opposition to Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss and in Reply to Defendant’s Opposition to Plaintiff’s Motion to Certify Facts and Questions to the Court of Appeals.

Dated: October 19, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

Alan Gura (D.C. Bar No. 453449)
Gura PLLC
916 Prince Street, Suite 107
Alexandria, VA 22314
703.835.9085/Fax 703.997.7665

By: /s/ Alan Gura
Alan Gura

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Preliminary Statement..... 1

Summary of Argument. 2

Argument..... 3

 I. The FEC Misstates the LNC’s Facial Challenge..... 3

 II. The FEC May Not Understand the Difference Between a Contribution Limit
 and an Expenditure Limit..... 4

 III. FECA Imposes Content-Based Expenditure Limits, Which are Subject to Strict
 Scrutiny, on Ninety Percent (90%) of the Money Political Parties May Raise..... 6

 IV. The FEC Does Not Argue that FECA’s Limits on Contributions to
 Political Parties Would Survive Strict Scrutiny..... 8

 V. Even if the Challenged Provision Is a Pure Contribution Limit, the Government
 Bears the Burden of Establishing that It Passes Closely-Drawn Scrutiny..... 9

 VI. The Cromnibus Expressive Purpose Limitations Have Not Done
 the LNC Many Favors. 12

 VII. As this Court Confirmed in *LNC I*, the LNC May Challenge the
 Constitutionality of FECA’s Application to Particular Bequests. 14

 VIII. The FEC’s Suggested Edits to the Proposed Questions are Irrational..... 17

Conclusion..... 19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Buckley v. Valeo,
424 U.S. 1 (1976) (per curiam) 4, 5, 10, 11

Holmes v. FEC,
823 F.3d 69 (D.C. Cir. 2016) 1, 14

Independence Inst. v. FEC,
816 F.3d 113 (D.C. Cir. 2016) 1, 6, 7

Libertarian Nat’l Comm., Inc. v. FEC,
930 F. Supp. 2d 154 (D.D.C. 2013) 14-16

McConnell v. FEC,
540 U.S. 93 (2003) 5, 6

Nixon v. Shrink Mo. Gov’t Pac,
528 U.S. 377 (2000) 10

Randall v. Sorrell,
548 U.S. 230 (2006) 9

Reed v. Town of Gilbert,
135 S. Ct. 2218 (2015) 6

Shapiro v. McManus,
136 S. Ct. 450 (2015) 1, 14

Wagner v. FEC,
717 F.3d 1007 (D.C. Cir. 2013) 12

Wis. Right to Life, Inc. v. FEC,
546 U.S. 410 (2006) (per curiam) 17

Statutes

52 U.S.C. § 30116(a)(1)(B) 2, 3, 7, 13, 17, 18

52 U.S.C. § 30116(a)(9) 3, 7

52 U.S.C. § 30116(a)(9)(A) 6, 7

52 U.S.C. § 30116(a)(9)(B) 6, 7
52 U.S.C. § 30116(a)(9)(C). 6, 7
52 U.S.C. § 30125..... 3, 5, 13, 17, 18
